

Please read carefully, this is a Release of Liability & Waiver of Legal Rights

I acknowledge and agree that participating in events and using the facilities of the Three Rivers Park District for recreational purposes, including archery, using watercraft, riding a chairlift, and downhill tubing, involves inherent risks, including the risk of personal injury. These risks include, but are not limited to: drowning; falling or being ejected from watercraft, a chair lift, or snow tube; tubing off of the course; collisions with other persons or tubes; collisions with natural and man-made objects; encountering ice, bare spots, ungroomed snow, and debris; changes and variation in terrain and slope; and slips and falls on ice and snow. I ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT that Three Rivers Park District has no duty to protect me from the above risks or any other risks inherent to these activities.

I hereby assume complete responsibility for such risks and for the injuries that may occur as a result of those risks even if injuries occur in a manner that is not foreseeable. I realize that by voluntarily assuming the risks involved, I will be solely responsible for any loss or damage that I sustain, including personal injuries to me or damage to my property.

In consideration for participation in these activities, I hereby release Three Rivers Park District, its officials, employees, and agents, from any and all liability for personal injury, death, or property damage arising from the inherent risks of these activities, conditions on or about the premises and facilities, my participation, or negligence of Three Rivers Park District, its officials, employees, or agents.

If any term or provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, all other parts will be given full force and affect. All matters arising out of or relating to this Agreement or my participation in these recreational activities will be governed by the laws of the State of Minnesota, and exclusive jurisdiction thereof will be in the district court residing in and for Hennepin County, Minnesota.